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PART III—DEcIsioNs WHICH ARE CANCELLED
Tariff Item No. Decision
121 (1) ..o ‘D.D.T. when compounded with a colouring agent. (See now Tariff item 448 (3).)
135 .. Chemistry sets.. ... laboratory apparatus. (See revised decision.)
204 Bags, cricket and similar. (See revised decision.)
214 Replicas in miniature . . . Tariff item 215). (See revised decision.)
338 (5) Name plates or labels . . . in telephony. (See now Tariff item 305 (b).)
354 (1) .. Tool sets . . . permanent use. (See revised decision.)
4438 (3) Lacquers Collodion cotton . . . butanol. (See revised decision.)
449 (1) .. Rings (Duncots) . . . woollen mills. (See now Tariff item 199 (2).)

Dated at Wellington ;his 14th day of November 1957.

(Tariff Order 242)

E. S. GALE, Comptroller of Customs.

Election to Administer Estates Under Public Trust Office Act 1908, and Amendments

PursUANT to the Public Trust Office Act 1908, and amendments, the Public Trustee has filed in the Supreme Court an election to administer
in respect of the several estates of the persons deceased whose names, residences, and occupations (so far as known) are set out hereunder:

No. Name

Barnes Charles Henry
Barrett, Alfred Lewis
Binmore, Irene Elizabeth ..
Bishop, George

Black, Mary

Brown, Maud

Burridge; Elise

Caldwell, David ..
Coyle, Margaret Jane
Curtis, Thomas James
11 English, William ..
Gillespie, Violet Evelyn
Hampson, Sarah ..
Harris, Sarah Ellen
Herd, William
Hopson, Betty

Do ~NAAWNBDWNE-

Iggo, Lancelot George
Jenkins, Alice Ruth

Jones, Hannah Stafford Love
Lanigan, Robert Alexander

Lewis, Tom Ellis
Livsey,.Rothwell .
Lobb, Elizabeth Ann
McDona_Id Mary Elizabeth
Parrott, Adelaide
Rooney, “Hannah- Josephme
Thompson, Peter Francis ..
Thorpe, Martha (otherwise
known as Thorpe, Martha
Wilson) o
Tomlin, Jessie
Vile, Bernard James
Webb, Charles Caradus

. Retired tram.way
, employee -

Occupation

Retired labourer
Retired hotel employee
Married woman
Retired carpenter
Spinster

Widow

Married woman

Retired farmer
Spinster

Factory worker
Retired labourer
Widow

»

o .. ..
Retired civil servant ..
Married woman

Painter

Widow

Formerly driver, late
hotel licensee

Mill hand

Fitter

Widow

Spinster

Widow .
Retired labourer
Widow

Clerk

Public Trust Office, Wellington, 11 November 1957.

Residence

Auckland
Nelson
Auckland

Dunedin

Auckland

Formerly Welhngton,
late Lower Hutt

Gisborne

Auckland

Blenheim

Mataura

Auckland

Dunedin

Westport ..

Lafayette, Contra Costa
County, California,
United States of
America

Wanaka

Wellington ..

Outram

Formerly Auckland late
Kerepehi

Whakatane ..

Auckland

New Plymouth

Wellington ..

Gisborne

Geraldine

Dunedin ..

Formerly Woods tock
late Hokitika

Lumsden
Mangakino ..
Auckland

Date of

Death

12/9/57
15/6/57
31/8/57
9/10/57
6/10/57
5/10/57
1/10/57

5/9/57
9/9/57
15/9/57
18/10/57
28/9/57
6/10/57
4/10/57
15/10/57
22/9/56

19/5/57
2/10/57
10/9/57
14/7/57

20/4/57
15/9/57
28/9/57
24/9/57
9/10/57
15/10/57
16/6/57
2/9/57

5/10/57
13/8/57

11/10/57

Date
Election
Filed
4/11/57
6/11/57
4/11/57
4/11/57
5/11/57
4/11/57
7/11/57

31/10/57
4/11/57
1/11/57
6/11/57
4/11/57
4/11/57
5/11/57
6/11/57
6/11/57

5/11/57
6/11/57
5/11/57
6/11/57

4/11/57
4/11/57
5/11/57
6/11/57
31/10/57
6/11/57
5/11/57
1/11/57

31/10/57

6/11/57
4/11/57

Testate
or .
Intestate

Intestate

3

Testate

2
LR

b4

Intestate
Testate

i)

Intestate
Testate

EH)

2

Intestate
Testate

2

2
Intestate

Tes’t’ate

29
Intestate

bR
Testate

Stamp Office
Concerned

Auckland
Nelson
Auckland

Dunedin
Auckland
Wellington

Gisborne
Auckland
Blenheim
Invercargill
Auckland

Dunedin
Greymouth
Wellington

Dunedin
Wellington
Dunedin
Auckland

Tauranga
Auckland

New Plymouth
Wellington
Gisborne
Timaru
Dunedin
Greymouth

" Invercargill

Wellington
Auckland

A. E. J. ANDERSON, Assistant Public Trustee.

Notice Under the Regulations Act 1936

PursuaNT to the Regulations Act 1936, notice is hereby given of the making of regulations as under:

Authority for Enactment

Evidence Act 1908 ..
Police Force Act 1947

Primary Products Morketing Act 1953 ..

Milk Act 1944
Milk Act 1944
Milk Act 1944
Dairy Industry Act 1952

Short Title or Subject-matter

Evidence (Photographic Copies) Order (No. 2) 1957
Police Force Pay Regulations 1957, Amendment

No. 1

Citrus Marketing Authority Regulations

Amendment No. 3
Whangarei Milk District Order 1957
Dargaville Milk District Order 1957
Blenheim Milk District Order 1957
Farm Dairy Instruction Regulations 1949 Amend-

ment No. 3

1953,

Serial
Number

1957/242
1957/243

1957/244

1957/245
1957/246
1957/247
1957/248

Date Price
of (Postage

Enactment Free)
11/11/57 6d.
11/11/57 6d.
11/11/57 6d.
11/11/57 6d.
11/11/57 6d.
11/11/57 6d.
11/11/57 6d.

Copies can be purchased from the Government Printer, Publications Branch, Lambton Quay, Wellington. Prices for quantities supplied
on application. Copies may be ordered by quoting serial "number,

R. E. OWEN, Government Printer.



